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**Appropriation 1101031151.000   COUNCIL GROUP INSURANCE

04/28/2022 115951 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE COUNCIL GROUP
INSURANCE

11800.62 50444/22 TOWN TRF 04/28/20221101031151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031151.000 11800.62

**Appropriation 1101031153.000   COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF

05/06/2022 116094 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 1494.88 1160945/6 ER TOWN SHARE 05/06/20221101031153.000

05/06/2022 116095 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 271.47 1160955/6 EE TOWN SHARE 05/06/20221101031153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031153.000 1766.35

**Appropriation 1101031323.000   COUNCIL POSTAGE

05/06/2022 116106 JP MORGAN CHASE COUNCIL POSTAGE 112.68 5158POSTAGE FOR OPEN
ENROLLMENT KITS

05/06/20221101031323.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031323.000 112.68

**Appropriation 1101031329.000   COUNCIL INTERNET

05/06/2022 116147 SPECTRUM COUNCIL INTERNET 153.73 51605/22 SHORTEL INTERNET
SERVICE

05/06/20221101031329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031329.000 153.73

**Appropriation 1101031341.000   COUNCIL ELECTRIC

05/10/2022 116195 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 10.86 5170432 EASTERN BLVD  4/7-5/3 05/10/20221101031341.000

04/28/2022 115928 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 35.53 5043960 L&C PARKWAY  3/19-4/20 04/28/20221101031341.000

05/06/2022 116151 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 36.32 51611896 BMR  3/26-4/28 05/06/20221101031341.000

05/10/2022 116195 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 105.96 5170520 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT B  4/5-5/3

05/10/20221101031341.000

05/10/2022 116210 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 804.58 5171TOC L&C STREET LIGHTS
3/26-4/28

05/10/20221101031341.000

05/03/2022 115997 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 35.42 50541057 VETERANS PKWY
3/24-4/26

05/03/20221101031341.000

05/03/2022 115997 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 30.25 50541009 L&C PARKWAY  3/24-4/26 05/03/20221101031341.000
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04/29/2022 115960 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 58.04 5047300 MISSOURI AVE TRF SIGNAL
3/21-4/21

04/29/20221101031341.000

05/03/2022 115997 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 16.48 50542000 BROADWAY PARK LOT R
3/24-4/26

05/03/20221101031341.000

05/10/2022 116195 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 42.30 5170899 EASTERN BLVD  4/-/ 05/10/20221101031341.000

04/28/2022 115928 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 51.46 5043435 EASTERN BLVD  3/19-4/20 04/28/20221101031341.000

05/06/2022 116151 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 47.56 5161EMERY CROSSING @ BRIDGE
3/26-4/28

05/06/20221101031341.000

04/28/2022 115928 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 10.86 5043900 SR 62 SIGN  3/19-4/20 04/28/20221101031341.000

05/10/2022 116195 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 141.70 5170823 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT E  4/4--5/3

05/10/20221101031341.000

05/10/2022 116195 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 57.23 5170500 EASTERN BLVD SERVICE
POINT A   4/5-5/3

05/10/20221101031341.000

05/02/2022 115971 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 95.03 50491298 MAIN ST  ST LIGHTS
3/22-4/22

05/02/20221101031341.000

05/02/2022 115971 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 327.46 5049500 RIVERSIDE-ASHLAND-
GREENWAY  3/22-4/22

05/02/20221101031341.000

05/10/2022 116195 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 66.54 51701099 EASTERN BLVD  4/5-5/3 05/10/20221101031341.000

05/10/2022 116195 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 43.11 5170821  EASTERN BLVD  4/5-5/3 05/10/20221101031341.000

05/09/2022 116161 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 45.39 51652832 BMR -STREET LIGHTS
-3/24-4/26

05/09/20221101031341.000

05/10/2022 116195 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 184.51 5170111 BELL AVE TRAIL LIGHTS
4/5-5/3

05/10/20221101031341.000

05/09/2022 116161 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 129.27 5165450 OWENS WAY 4/2-5/2 05/09/20221101031341.000

05/10/2022 116195 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 212.54 5170500 LITTLE LEAGUE BLVD
4/2-5/2

05/10/20221101031341.000

05/05/2022 116104 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 10.86 5157SIREN  3/26-4/28 05/05/20221101031341.000

05/10/2022 116195 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 154.53 51701001 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT F 4/5-5/3

05/10/20221101031341.000

05/09/2022 116161 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 45.48 5165TOC -INDEPENDENCE WAY
3/19-4/20

05/09/20221101031341.000

05/03/2022 115997 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 26.32 5054TOC-MUNICIPAL CENTER SIGN
3/24-4/26

05/03/20221101031341.000

05/02/2022 115971 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 117.92 50491498 MAIN ST CORRIDOR
3/22-4/22

05/02/20221101031341.000

05/03/2022 115997 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 33.12 50542000 VETERANS PARKWAY
3/244/26

05/03/20221101031341.000
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05/02/2022 115972 CLARK COUNTY REMC COUNCIL ELECTRIC 1166.90 50483/22 TOWN - PLUM RUN AREA 05/02/20221101031341.000

05/09/2022 116161 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 28.19 5165564 EASTERN -HAWK PED
SIGNAL  4/2-5/2

05/09/20221101031341.000

05/03/2022 115997 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 12.58 50541 SALT ROAD (NORTH PLANT)
3/24-4/26

05/03/20221101031341.000

05/03/2022 115997 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 94.61 5054VETERANS PKWY @
BROADWAY 3/24-4/26

05/03/20221101031341.000

05/03/2022 115997 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 32.10 5054VETERANS PKWY @ I-65
3/24-4/26

05/03/20221101031341.000

05/02/2022 115999 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 1508.84 50552000 BROADWAY 3/24-4/26 05/03/20221101031341.000

05/09/2022 116161 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 35.82 5165TOC-MAJESTIC MEADOW
3/26-4/28

05/09/20221101031341.000

05/09/2022 116161 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 457.82 5165VETERANS W @ BROADWAY
3/26-4/28

05/09/20221101031341.000

05/03/2022 115997 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 35.22 50541301 VETERANS PARKWAY
-3/24-4/26

05/03/20221101031341.000

05/09/2022 116163 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 48.28 5166501 LL BLVD TRAFFIC SIGNAL
4/2-5/2

05/09/20221101031341.000

05/09/2022 116161 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 407.84 5165BROADWAY STREET LIGHTS
4/26-4/24

05/09/20221101031341.000

05/09/2022 116161 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 498.75 5165GREENTREE BLVD  3/26-4/28 05/09/20221101031341.000

05/10/2022 116195 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 77.08 51701112 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT G 4/5-5/3

05/10/20221101031341.000

05/09/2022 116163 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 117.64 5166707  EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT D  4/2-5/21

05/09/20221101031341.000

05/09/2022 116161 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 36.69 5165757 L&C PARKWAY  4/2-5/2 05/09/20221101031341.000

05/09/2022 116163 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 129.15 5166628 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT C  4/2-5/2

05/09/20221101031341.000

05/09/2022 116161 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 594.44 5165GREENTREE BLVD STREET
LIGHTS  3/26-4/28

05/09/20221101031341.000

05/09/2022 116163 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 90.72 51661096 IRVING TRAIL LIGHTS
4/2-5/2

05/09/20221101031341.000

05/09/2022 116163 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 31.18 51661502 GREENTREE BLVD  -4/2-5/2 05/09/20221101031341.000

05/09/2022 116163 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 30.87 5166634 JANE SARLES  4/2-5/24 05/09/20221101031341.000

05/09/2022 116163 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 42.09 5166703 EASTERN BLVD-
SIGNAL@CARTER 4/2-5/2

05/09/20221101031341.000

05/09/2022 116163 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 2099.74 5166500 HALLMARK (LL)  4/2-5/2 05/09/20221101031341.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101031341.000 10553.18

**Appropriation 1101031342.000   COUNCIL NATURAL GAS

05/03/2022 116004 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 636.26 50573/22 2000 BROADWAY 05/03/20221101031342.000

05/03/2022 116003 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 375.96 50563/22 - COMM CTR -2311 GILTNER 05/03/20221101031342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031342.000 1012.22

**Appropriation 1101031343.000   COUNCIL WATER

05/10/2022 116222 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 23.56 51741200 EASTERN
BLVD-FOUNTAIN/DISC TRAIL
04/05-05/03

05/10/20221101031343.000

05/06/2022 116154 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 31.90 51632000 BROADWAY 04/02-05/02 05/06/20221101031343.000

05/06/2022 116146 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 48.47 51591340 PROGRESS WAY
04/02-05/02

05/06/20221101031343.000

05/10/2022 116222 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 36.65 5174500 LITTLE LEAGUE BLVD
04/05-05/03

05/10/20221101031343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031343.000 140.58

**Appropriation 1101031344.000   COUNCIL WASTEWATER

TREATMENT

05/03/2022 116032 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

29.79 50621200 EASTERN BLVD 04/01 05/03/20221101031344.000

05/04/2022 116036 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

95.18 51522000 BROADWAY 04/01 05/04/20221101031344.000

05/03/2022 116031 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

7.39 50611245 W KENWOOD AVE 04/01 05/03/20221101031344.000

05/03/2022 116031 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

15.87 50611235 W KENWOOD 04/01 05/03/20221101031344.000

05/03/2022 116031 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

198.19 5061500 LL SPLASH 04/01 05/03/20221101031344.000

05/03/2022 116031 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

7.39 5061228 SILVER CREEK DR 04/01 05/03/20221101031344.000
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05/03/2022 116031 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

7.39 50612416 BLACKISTON MILL 04/01 05/03/20221101031344.000

05/03/2022 116031 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

7.39 50611240 W KENWOOD AVE 04/01 05/03/20221101031344.000

05/03/2022 116031 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

168.96 50611340 PROGRESS WAY 04/01 05/03/20221101031344.000

05/03/2022 116032 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

28.59 5062230 SILVER CREEK DRIVE 04/01 05/03/20221101031344.000

05/03/2022 116032 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

22.40 50621101 N CLARK BLVD  04/01 05/03/20221101031344.000

05/03/2022 116032 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

7.39 5062227 SILVER CREEK DR 04/01 05/03/20221101031344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031344.000 595.93

**Appropriation 1101031353.000   COUNCIL MAINT CONTRACTS

05/06/2022 116152 THE LANG COMPANY COUNCIL MAINT CONTRACTS 138.97 5162MAINT AGREEMENT 4/30-5/29 05/06/20221101031353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031353.000 138.97

**Appropriation 1101032151.000   C/T GROUP INSURANCE

04/28/2022 115951 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE C/T GROUP INSURANCE 4442.23 50444/22 TOWN TRF 04/28/20221101032151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032151.000 4442.23

**Appropriation 1101032153.000   C/T ER SHARE OF PERF

05/06/2022 116095 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 165.18 1160955/6 EE TOWN SHARE 05/06/20221101032153.000

05/06/2022 116094 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 726.52 1160945/6 ER TOWN SHARE 05/06/20221101032153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032153.000 891.70

**Appropriation 1101032204.000   C/T SMALL OFC EQUIP, TOOLS

05/10/2022 116212 JP MORGAN CHASE C/T SMALL OFC EQUIP,
TOOLS

790.00 5173PRINTER FOR SHERRY 05/10/20221101032204.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032204.000 790.00

**Appropriation 1101032329.000   C/T INTERNET SERVICE



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 05/12/2022 09:18:42 AM

Installed by the Civil Town of Clarksville-2012

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 6

DATE 
FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 
DATEAPPROP #PO #

05/06/2022 116147 SPECTRUM C/T INTERNET SERVICE 153.73 51605/22 SHORTEL INTERNET
SERVICE

05/06/20221101032329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032329.000 153.73

**Appropriation 1101032341.000   C/T ELECTRIC

05/02/2022 115999 DUKE ENERGY C/T ELECTRIC 665.66 50552000 BROADWAY 3/24-4/26 05/03/20221101032341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032341.000 665.66

**Appropriation 1101032342.000   C/T NATURAL GAS

05/03/2022 116004 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

C/T NATURAL GAS 280.70 50573/22 2000 BROADWAY 05/03/20221101032342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032342.000 280.70

**Appropriation 1101032343.000   C/T WATER

05/06/2022 116154 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

C/T WATER 31.90 51632000 BROADWAY 04/02-05/02 05/06/20221101032343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032343.000 31.90

**Appropriation 1101032344.000   C/T WASTEWATER TREATMENT

05/04/2022 116036 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER C/T WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

95.18 51522000 BROADWAY 04/01 05/04/20221101032344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032344.000 95.18

**Appropriation 1101033151.000   POL GROUP INSURANCE

04/28/2022 115951 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GROUP INSURANCE 98497.90 50444/22 TOWN TRF 04/28/20221101033151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033151.000 98497.90

**Appropriation 1101033153.000   POL ER SHARE PENSION OFFICERS

& CIV

05/06/2022 116096 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

22046.79 1160965/6 ER POLICE SHARE 05/06/20221101033153.000

05/06/2022 116095 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION 287.97 1160955/6 EE TOWN SHARE 05/06/20221101033153.000
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OFFICERS & CIV

05/06/2022 116094 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

1075.11 1160945/6 ER TOWN SHARE 05/06/20221101033153.000

05/06/2022 116096 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

7410.50 1160965/6 EE POLICE SHARE 05/06/20221101033153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033153.000 30820.37

**Appropriation 1101033290.000   POL THUNDER SUPPLIES

04/28/2022 115923 LOWE'S  HOME CENTERS INC POL THUNDER SUPPLIES 21.05 5042SUPPLIES TO HANG SIGNS FOR
THUNDER

04/28/20221101033290.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033290.000 21.05

**Appropriation 1101033329.000   POL INTERNET SERVICE

05/06/2022 116147 SPECTRUM POL INTERNET SERVICE 153.73 51605/22 SHORTEL INTERNET
SERVICE

05/06/20221101033329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033329.000 153.73

**Appropriation 1101033341.000   POL ELECTRIC

05/03/2022 115997 DUKE ENERGY POL ELECTRIC 3110.48 50541970 BROADWAY POLICE ST
3/24-4/26

05/03/20221101033341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033341.000 3110.48

**Appropriation 1101033342.000   POL NATURAL GAS

05/03/2022 116003 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

POL NATURAL GAS 1191.45 50563/22- POLICE - 1970 BROADWAY 05/03/20221101033342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033342.000 1191.45

**Appropriation 1101033343.000   POL WATER

05/06/2022 116154 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

POL WATER 81.52 51632000 BROADWAY 04/02-05/02 05/06/20221101033343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033343.000 81.52

**Appropriation 1101033344.000   POL WASTEWATER TREATMENT
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05/04/2022 116036 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER POL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

243.25 51522000 BROADWAY 04/01 05/04/20221101033344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033344.000 243.25

**Appropriation 1101034151.000   P/D GROUP INSURANCE

04/28/2022 115951 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE P/D GROUP INSURANCE 9431.69 50444/22 TOWN TRF 04/28/20221101034151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034151.000 9431.69

**Appropriation 1101034153.000   P/D ER PERF

05/06/2022 116095 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 360.60 1160955/6 EE TOWN SHARE 05/06/20221101034153.000

05/06/2022 116094 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 1346.25 1160945/6 ER TOWN SHARE 05/06/20221101034153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034153.000 1706.85

**Appropriation 1101034329.000   P/D INTERNET SERVICE

05/06/2022 116147 SPECTRUM P/D INTERNET SERVICE 153.73 51605/22 SHORTEL INTERNET
SERVICE

05/06/20221101034329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034329.000 153.73

**Appropriation 1101034341.000   P/D ELECTRIC

05/02/2022 115999 DUKE ENERGY P/D ELECTRIC 665.66 50552000 BROADWAY 3/24-4/26 05/03/20221101034341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034341.000 665.66

**Appropriation 1101034342.000   P/D NATURAL GAS

05/03/2022 116004 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

P/D NATURAL GAS 280.70 50573/22 2000 BROADWAY 05/03/20221101034342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034342.000 280.70

**Appropriation 1101034343.000   P/D WATER

05/06/2022 116154 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

P/D WATER 31.90 51632000 BROADWAY 04/02-05/02 05/06/20221101034343.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101034343.000 31.90

**Appropriation 1101034344.000   P/D WASTEWATER TREATMENT

05/04/2022 116036 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER P/D WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

95.18 51522000 BROADWAY 04/01 05/04/20221101034344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034344.000 95.18

**Appropriation 1101035151.000   COURT GROUP INSURANCE

04/28/2022 115951 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE COURT GROUP INSURANCE 10315.17 50444/22 TOWN TRF 04/28/20221101035151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035151.000 10315.17

**Appropriation 1101035153.000   COURT ER SHARE OF PERF

05/06/2022 116094 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 1044.79 1160945/6 ER TOWN SHARE 05/06/20221101035153.000

05/06/2022 116095 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 279.85 1160955/6 EE TOWN SHARE 05/06/20221101035153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035153.000 1324.64

**Appropriation 1101035322.000   COURT TELEPHONE

05/06/2022 116147 SPECTRUM COURT TELEPHONE 153.53 51605/22 SHORTEL INTERNET
SERVICE

05/06/20221101035322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035322.000 153.53

**Appropriation 1101035329.000   COURT INTERNET SERVICE

05/02/2022 115974 SPECTRUM COURT INTERNET SERVICE 119.99 5050COURT INTERNET 4/26-5/25 05/02/20221101035329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035329.000 119.99

**Appropriation 1101035341.000   COURT ELECTRIC

05/02/2022 115999 DUKE ENERGY COURT ELECTRIC 532.53 50552000 BROADWAY 3/24-4/26 05/03/20221101035341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035341.000 532.53

**Appropriation 1101035342.000   COURT NATURAL GAS

05/03/2022 116004 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

COURT NATURAL GAS 224.56 50573/22 2000 BROADWAY 05/03/20221101035342.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101035342.000 224.56

**Appropriation 1101035343.000   COURT WATER

05/06/2022 116154 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COURT WATER 31.90 51632000 BROADWAY 04/02-05/02 05/06/20221101035343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035343.000 31.90

**Appropriation 1101035344.000   COURT WASTEWATER TREATMENT

05/04/2022 116036 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COURT WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

95.18 51522000 BROADWAY 04/01 05/04/20221101035344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035344.000 95.18

**Appropriation 1101036151.000   SAN GROUP INSURANCE

PREMIUMS

04/28/2022 115951 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE SAN GROUP INSURANCE
PREMIUMS

14189.86 50444/22 TOWN TRF 04/28/20221101036151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036151.000 14189.86

**Appropriation 1101036153.000   SAN ER SHARE OF PERF

05/06/2022 116094 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 2455.28 1160945/6 ER TOWN SHARE 05/06/20221101036153.000

05/06/2022 116095 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 657.66 1160955/6 EE TOWN SHARE 05/06/20221101036153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036153.000 3112.94

**Appropriation 1101036249.000   SAN  MISC SUPPLIES

05/04/2022 116070 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 990.00 5153WEED KILLER 05/04/20221101036249.000

05/04/2022 116070 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 1980.00 5153WEED KILLER 05/04/20221101036249.000

05/04/2022 116070 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 29.88 5153CLEANING SUPPLIES 05/04/20221101036249.000

05/04/2022 116070 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 33.98 5153WEED KILLER 05/04/20221101036249.000

05/04/2022 116070 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 104.85 5153EXT CORD, BATTIERIS, MISC 05/04/20221101036249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036249.000 3138.71

**Appropriation 1101036341.000   SAN ELECTRIC
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05/09/2022 116161 DUKE ENERGY SAN ELECTRIC 1073.17 51653 LEUTHART  3/28-4/29 05/09/20221101036341.000

05/06/2022 116151 DUKE ENERGY SAN ELECTRIC 492.91 5161105 ROY COLE DRIVE  3/26-4/28 05/06/20221101036341.000

05/06/2022 116151 DUKE ENERGY SAN ELECTRIC 767.72 5161107 HARRISON AVE E (GARAGE)
3/26-4/28

05/06/20221101036341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036341.000 2333.80

**Appropriation 1101036342.000   SAN NATURAL GAS

05/03/2022 116003 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

SAN NATURAL GAS 250.46 50563/22- GARAGE - 107 E
HARRISON

05/03/20221101036342.000

05/03/2022 116003 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

SAN NATURAL GAS 293.39 50563/22 STREET - 107 ROY COLE 05/03/20221101036342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036342.000 543.85

**Appropriation 1101036343.000   SAN WATER

05/09/2022 116160 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 54.14 5164107 E HARRISON AVE
04/05-05/03

05/09/20221101036343.000

05/10/2022 116222 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 59.08 51743 LEUTHART FIRE SUPP
04/07-05/05

05/10/20221101036343.000

05/10/2022 116240 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 129.08 51763 LEUTHART DRIVE 04/07-05/05 05/10/20221101036343.000

05/10/2022 116240 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 259.34 51761298 WOERNER AVE
IRRIGATION 04/05-05/03

05/10/20221101036343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036343.000 501.64

**Appropriation 1101036344.000   SAN WASTEWATER TREATMENT

05/03/2022 116032 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER SAN WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

529.31 50623 LEUTHART DRIVE 04/011
(STREET DEPT)

05/03/20221101036344.000

05/03/2022 116032 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER SAN WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

197.79 5062107 E HARRISON 04/01 05/03/20221101036344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036344.000 727.10

**Appropriation 1101037151.000   GAR GROUP INSURANCE

04/28/2022 115951 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE GAR GROUP INSURANCE 5947.99 50444/22 TOWN TRF 04/28/20221101037151.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101037151.000 5947.99

**Appropriation 1101037153.000   GAR ER SHARE OF PERF

05/06/2022 116095 INPRS  fbo PERF GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 328.01 1160955/6 EE TOWN SHARE 05/06/20221101037153.000

05/06/2022 116094 INPRS  fbo PERF GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 1224.57 1160945/6 ER TOWN SHARE 05/06/20221101037153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037153.000 1552.58

**Appropriation 1101037219.000   GAR SUPPLIES

05/04/2022 116072 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL GAR SUPPLIES 41.98 5153GARAGE SUPPLIES 05/04/20221101037219.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037219.000 41.98

**Appropriation 1101039151.000   STR GROUP INSURANCE

04/28/2022 115951 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE STR GROUP INSURANCE 23461.85 50444/22 TOWN TRF 04/28/20221101039151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039151.000 23461.85

**Appropriation 1101039153.000   STR ER SHARE OF PERF

05/06/2022 116095 INPRS  fbo PERF STR ER SHARE OF PERF 892.01 1160955/6 EE TOWN SHARE 05/06/20221101039153.000

05/06/2022 116094 INPRS  fbo PERF STR ER SHARE OF PERF 3330.15 1160945/6 ER TOWN SHARE 05/06/20221101039153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039153.000 4222.16

**Appropriation 1101039203.000   STR OFFICE SUPPLIES

05/05/2022 116103 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN STR OFFICE SUPPLIES 58.46 5156OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR A/C 05/05/20221101039203.000

05/05/2022 116103 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN STR OFFICE SUPPLIES 181.70 5156BATTERIES, WALL HANGERS 05/05/20221101039203.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039203.000 240.16

**Appropriation 1101039220.000   STR ANIMAL CONTROL SUPPLIES

05/04/2022 116079 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

STR ANIMAL CONTROL
SUPPLIES

32.30 5155ANIMAL CONTROL SUPPLIES 05/04/20221101039220.000

05/04/2022 116079 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

STR ANIMAL CONTROL
SUPPLIES

44.79 5155ANIMAL CONTROL SUPPLIES 05/04/20221101039220.000

05/04/2022 116079 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

STR ANIMAL CONTROL
SUPPLIES

24.73 5155ANIMAL CONTROL SUPPLIES 05/04/20221101039220.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101039220.000 101.82

**Appropriation 1101039249.000   STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES

05/11/2022 116298 JP MORGAN CHASE STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 30.00 5178TITLE FEES FOR TK 47 & 13 05/11/20221101039249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039249.000 30.00

**Appropriation 1101039290.000   STR THUNDER SUPPLIES

05/09/2022 116165 JP MORGAN CHASE STR THUNDER SUPPLIES 587.00 5168FOOD FOR THUNDER 05/09/20221101039290.000

05/09/2022 116165 JP MORGAN CHASE STR THUNDER SUPPLIES -626.79 5168RETURN FOR TAX FOOD FOR
THUNDER

05/09/20221101039290.000

05/09/2022 116165 JP MORGAN CHASE STR THUNDER SUPPLIES 626.79 5168FOOD FOR THUNDER 05/09/20221101039290.000

05/09/2022 116165 JP MORGAN CHASE STR THUNDER SUPPLIES 615.12 5168FOOD FOR THUNDER 05/09/20221101039290.000

05/09/2022 116165 JP MORGAN CHASE STR THUNDER SUPPLIES 272.77 5168FOOD FOR THUNDER 05/09/20221101039290.000

05/09/2022 116165 JP MORGAN CHASE STR THUNDER SUPPLIES -1000.00 5168CREDIT 05/09/20221101039290.000

05/09/2022 116165 JP MORGAN CHASE STR THUNDER SUPPLIES 834.00 5168FOOD FOR THUNDER 05/09/20221101039290.000

05/09/2022 116165 JP MORGAN CHASE STR THUNDER SUPPLIES 13.58 5168FOOD FOR THUNDER 05/09/20221101039290.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039290.000 1322.47

**Appropriation 1101039323.000   STR POSTAGE

05/09/2022 116165 JP MORGAN CHASE STR POSTAGE 9.65 5168POSTAGE FOR OIL SAMPLE 05/09/20221101039323.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039323.000 9.65

**Appropriation 1101039345.000   STR UTILITY INSTALLATION/EXP

05/10/2022 116210 DUKE ENERGY STR UTILITY
INSTALLATION/EXP

3158.88 5171INSTALLATION OF NEW STREET
LIGHT

05/10/20221101039345.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039345.000 3158.88

**Appropriation 1101039351.000   STR REPAIR, UPGRADE EQUIP

05/05/2022 116104 DUKE ENERGY STR REPAIR, UPGRADE
EQUIP

8.71 5157LIGHTING- SHADY BRANCH CT
3/26-4/28

05/05/20221101039351.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039351.000 8.71
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**Appropriation 1101051151.000   MC GROUP INSURANCE

04/28/2022 115951 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE MC GROUP INSURANCE 1505.76 50444/22 TOWN TRF 04/28/20221101051151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051151.000 1505.76

**Appropriation 1101051153.000   MC ER SHARE OF PERF

05/06/2022 116095 INPRS  fbo PERF MC ER SHARE OF PERF 48.86 1160955/6 EE TOWN SHARE 05/06/20221101051153.000

05/06/2022 116094 INPRS  fbo PERF MC ER SHARE OF PERF 182.43 1160945/6 ER TOWN SHARE 05/06/20221101051153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051153.000 231.29

**Appropriation 1101051343.000   MC WATER (GROUNDS)

05/09/2022 116160 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

MC WATER (GROUNDS) 123.66 51642000 B'WAY SPRINKLER
SYSTEM 04/02-05/02

05/09/20221101051343.000

05/09/2022 116160 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

MC WATER (GROUNDS) 125.92 51642000 BWAY 8INFS FIRE
SUPPRESSION 04/05-05/03

05/09/20221101051343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051343.000 249.58

**Appropriation 2201038151.000   MVH GROUP INSURANCE

04/28/2022 115951 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE MVH GROUP INSURANCE 7767.96 50444/22 TOWN TRF 04/28/20222201038151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2201038151.000 7767.96

**Appropriation 2201038153.000   MVH ER SHARE OF PERF

05/06/2022 116095 INPRS  fbo PERF MVH ER SHARE OF PERF 333.49 1160955/6 EE TOWN SHARE 05/06/20222201038153.000

05/06/2022 116094 INPRS  fbo PERF MVH ER SHARE OF PERF 1245.04 1160945/6 ER TOWN SHARE 05/06/20222201038153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2201038153.000 1578.53

**Appropriation 2201038157.000   MVH CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

05/04/2022 116072 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL MVH CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 52.98 5153CLOTHING - G STONE 05/04/20222201038157.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2201038157.000 52.98

**Appropriation 2204040153.000   REC PERF

05/06/2022 116098 INPRS  fbo PERF REC PERF 3259.80 1160985/6 ER PARKS SHARE 05/06/20222204040153.000
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05/06/2022 116098 INPRS  fbo PERF REC PERF 873.16 1160985/6 EE PARKS SHARE 05/06/20222204040153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2204040153.000 4132.96

**Appropriation 2209030151.000   CEDIT REDEV  INSUR

04/28/2022 115951 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE CEDIT REDEV  INSUR 4442.23 50444/22 TOWN TRF 04/28/20222209030151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030151.000 4442.23

**Appropriation 2209030153.000   CEDIT REDEV ER PERF

05/06/2022 116094 INPRS  fbo PERF CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 610.21 1160945/6 ER TOWN SHARE 05/06/20222209030153.000

05/06/2022 116094 INPRS  fbo PERF CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 224.00 1160945/6 ER TOWN SHARE 05/06/20222209030153.000

05/06/2022 116095 INPRS  fbo PERF CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 60.00 1160955/6 EE TOWN SHARE 05/06/20222209030153.000

05/06/2022 116095 INPRS  fbo PERF CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 163.45 1160955/6 EE TOWN SHARE 05/06/20222209030153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030153.000 1057.66

**Appropriation 2209030299.000   CEDIT MISC SUPPLIES

05/11/2022 116299 JP MORGAN CHASE CEDIT MISC SUPPLIES 50.00 5178FACEBOOK AD FOR PLANNING
& ZONING COMM PROJECT

05/11/20222209030299.000

05/11/2022 116299 JP MORGAN CHASE CEDIT MISC SUPPLIES 50.00 5178FACEBOOK AD FOR PLANNING
& ZONING COMM PROJECT

05/11/20222209030299.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030299.000 100.00

**Appropriation 2209030359.000   CEDIT UTILITIES

05/09/2022 116160 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

CEDIT UTILITIES 26.45 51641201 WOERNER AVE 04/05-05/03 05/09/20222209030359.000

05/09/2022 116160 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

CEDIT UTILITIES 18.94 5164129 N RANDOLPH AVE
04/05-05/03

05/09/20222209030359.000

05/03/2022 116030 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 7.39 5060442 KOPP LANE 05/01 05/03/20222209030359.000

05/09/2022 116160 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

CEDIT UTILITIES 60.03 5164129 N RANDOLPH AVE
04/05-05/03

05/09/20222209030359.000

05/10/2022 116222 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

CEDIT UTILITIES 18.64 5174129 N RANDOLPH AVE
04/05-05/03

05/10/20222209030359.000

05/03/2022 116030 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 7.39 50601449 1/2 SMYSER AVENUE 04/01 05/03/20222209030359.000

05/03/2022 116029 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 7.39 5059460 KOPP LANE 04/01 05/03/20222209030359.000
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05/03/2022 116029 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 41.31 50591438 SMYSER AVE 04/01 05/03/20222209030359.000

05/03/2022 116029 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 11.63 50591435 MAIN STREET 04/01 05/03/20222209030359.000

05/03/2022 116029 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 7.39 50591219 MAIN STREET 04/0 05/03/20222209030359.000

05/03/2022 116030 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 224.83 5060129 N RANDOLPH AVE 04/01 05/03/20222209030359.000

05/03/2022 116029 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 55.23 50591201 MAIN STREET 04/01 05/03/20222209030359.000

05/03/2022 116029 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 643.39 5059214 CENTER STREET 04/01 05/03/20222209030359.000

05/03/2022 116030 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 22.40 5060129 N RANDOLPH AVE 04/01 05/03/20222209030359.000

05/03/2022 116029 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 11.63 50591439 SMYSER AVE 04/01 05/03/20222209030359.000

05/02/2022 115971 DUKE ENERGY CEDIT UTILITIES 132.79 50491201 MAIN ST  3/22-4/22 05/02/20222209030359.000

05/03/2022 116030 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 28.59 50601419 SMYSER AVE 04/01 05/03/20222209030359.000

05/03/2022 116030 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 266.03 5060951 E LEWIS & CLARK 04/01 05/03/20222209030359.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030359.000 1591.45

**Appropriation 2217030317.000   UNSF RECORDING/RELEASE FEES

05/10/2022 116211 CLARK COUNTY RECORDER UNSF RECORDING/RELEASE
FEES

300.00 517212 LIENS 05/10/20222217030317.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2217030317.000 300.00

**Appropriation 2217030323.000   UNSF POSTAGE

05/04/2022 116073 JP MORGAN CHASE UNSF POSTAGE 8.36 5154CERT MAIL 05/04/20222217030323.000

05/04/2022 116073 JP MORGAN CHASE UNSF POSTAGE 7.38 5154CERT MAIL 05/04/20222217030323.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2217030323.000 15.74

**Appropriation 2217030390.000   UNSF CONTRACTED

MOWING/REMOVAL OF WEEDS/RANK VEG

05/10/2022 116223 DAVID FLECK UNSF CONTRACTED
MOWING/REMOVAL OF
WEEDS/RANK VEG

65.00 5175MOWING - 1016 TEAKWOOD 05/10/20222217030390.000

05/10/2022 116223 DAVID FLECK UNSF CONTRACTED
MOWING/REMOVAL OF
WEEDS/RANK VEG

65.00 5175MOWING - 970 L&C 05/10/20222217030390.000

05/10/2022 116223 DAVID FLECK UNSF CONTRACTED
MOWING/REMOVAL OF
WEEDS/RANK VEG

65.00 5175MOWING - 304 KESWICK 05/10/20222217030390.000
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05/10/2022 116223 DAVID FLECK UNSF CONTRACTED
MOWING/REMOVAL OF
WEEDS/RANK VEG

65.00 5175MOWING - 1904 TENNYSON 05/10/20222217030390.000

05/10/2022 116224 DAVID FLECK UNSF CONTRACTED
MOWING/REMOVAL OF
WEEDS/RANK VEG

65.00 5175MOWING - 1805 ELMWOOD 05/10/20222217030390.000

05/10/2022 116224 DAVID FLECK UNSF CONTRACTED
MOWING/REMOVAL OF
WEEDS/RANK VEG

65.00 5175MOWING - 218 FALLSVIEW 05/10/20222217030390.000

05/10/2022 116224 DAVID FLECK UNSF CONTRACTED
MOWING/REMOVAL OF
WEEDS/RANK VEG

65.00 5175MOWING - 233 FALLSVIEW 05/10/20222217030390.000

05/10/2022 116224 DAVID FLECK UNSF CONTRACTED
MOWING/REMOVAL OF
WEEDS/RANK VEG

65.00 5175MOWING - 2254 BMR 05/10/20222217030390.000

05/10/2022 116223 DAVID FLECK UNSF CONTRACTED
MOWING/REMOVAL OF
WEEDS/RANK VEG

65.00 5175MOWING - 106 L&C 05/10/20222217030390.000

05/10/2022 116223 DAVID FLECK UNSF CONTRACTED
MOWING/REMOVAL OF
WEEDS/RANK VEG

65.00 5175MOWING - 452 W STANSIFER 05/10/20222217030390.000

05/10/2022 116223 DAVID FLECK UNSF CONTRACTED
MOWING/REMOVAL OF
WEEDS/RANK VEG

65.00 5175MOWING - 1028 REDWOOD 05/10/20222217030390.000

05/10/2022 116223 DAVID FLECK UNSF CONTRACTED
MOWING/REMOVAL OF
WEEDS/RANK VEG

65.00 5175MOWING - 104 E L&C 05/10/20222217030390.000

05/10/2022 116223 DAVID FLECK UNSF CONTRACTED
MOWING/REMOVAL OF
WEEDS/RANK VEG

350.00 5175MOWING - 249 SAM GWIN 05/10/20222217030390.000

05/10/2022 116223 DAVID FLECK UNSF CONTRACTED
MOWING/REMOVAL OF
WEEDS/RANK VEG

65.00 5175MOWING - 228 SILVER CREEK 05/10/20222217030390.000

05/10/2022 116223 DAVID FLECK UNSF CONTRACTED
MOWING/REMOVAL OF
WEEDS/RANK VEG

65.00 5175MOWING - 227 SILVER CREEK 05/10/20222217030390.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2217030390.000 1260.00

**Appropriation 2228033393.000   LLECE SEMINARS, INSTRUCTION

05/11/2022 116297 TREASURER OF STATE LLECE SEMINARS, 40.00 5177BAC RECERT - M ROSS 05/11/20222228033393.000
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INSTRUCTION

SubTotal Appropriation 2228033393.000 40.00

**Appropriation 2243034151.000   FIRE TERRITORY GROUP INS

PREMIUMS

04/28/2022 115951 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE FIRE TERRITORY GROUP INS
PREMIUMS

80822.69 50444/22 TOWN TRF 04/28/20222243034151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034151.000 80822.69

**Appropriation 2243034153.000   FIRE TERRITORY PENSION/INPRS

05/06/2022 116097 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

6389.80 1160975/6 EE FIRE SHARE 05/06/20222243034153.000

05/06/2022 116094 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

180.10 1160945/6 ER TOWN SHARE 05/06/20222243034153.000

05/06/2022 116095 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

48.24 1160955/6 EE TOWN SHARE 05/06/20222243034153.000

05/06/2022 116097 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

18636.63 1160975/6 ER FIRE SHARE 05/06/20222243034153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034153.000 25254.77

**Appropriation 2243034204.000   FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING

SUPPLIES

04/29/2022 115956 LOWE'S  HOME CENTERS INC FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING
SUPPLIES

224.20 5046TWO WHEEL DOLLY 04/29/20222243034204.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034204.000 224.20

**Appropriation 2243034249.000   FIRE TERRITORY MISC SUPPLIES

05/03/2022 116023 JP MORGAN CHASE FIRE TERRITORY MISC
SUPPLIES

76.05 5058PIZZA FOR CREW ON
STRUCTURE FIRE

05/03/20222243034249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034249.000 76.05

**Appropriation 2243034321.000   FIRE TERRITORY TRAVEL/MILEAGE

05/03/2022 116024 JP MORGAN CHASE FIRE TERRITORY
TRAVEL/MILEAGE

40.00 5058PARKING FOR FDIC
CONVENTION

05/03/20222243034321.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 2243034321.000 40.00

**Appropriation 2243034322.000   FIRE TERRITORY TELEPHONE

05/06/2022 116147 SPECTRUM FIRE TERRITORY
TELEPHONE

44.11 51605/22 SHORTEL FAX 05/06/20222243034322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034322.000 44.11

**Appropriation 2243034329.000   FIRE TERRITORY INTERNET

05/06/2022 116147 SPECTRUM FIRE TERRITORY INTERNET 153.73 51605/22 SHORTEL INTERNET
SERVICE

05/06/20222243034329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034329.000 153.73

**Appropriation 2243034341.000   FIRE TERRITORY ELECTRIC

05/03/2022 115997 DUKE ENERGY FIRE TERRITORY ELECTRIC 1559.38 50542249 SAM GWIN FIRE #2
3/24-4/26

05/03/20222243034341.000

05/06/2022 116151 DUKE ENERGY FIRE TERRITORY ELECTRIC 1165.33 5161106 STANSIFER NEW FIRE
3/26-4/28

05/06/20222243034341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034341.000 2724.71

**Appropriation 2243034342.000   FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL GAS

05/03/2022 116003 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL
GAS

187.99 50563/22- FIRE#1 106 STANSIFER 05/03/20222243034342.000

05/03/2022 116003 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL
GAS

192.47 50563/22- FIRE #3 404 HALE 05/03/20222243034342.000

05/03/2022 116003 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL
GAS

329.10 50563/22- FIRE #2 SAM GWIN 05/03/20222243034342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034342.000 709.56

**Appropriation 2243034343.000   FIRE TERRITORY WATER

05/06/2022 116146 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

FIRE TERRITORY WATER 42.07 5159FIRE #3 HALE RD 04/02-05/02 05/06/20222243034343.000

05/06/2022 116154 IN AMERICAN WATER FIRE TERRITORY WATER 81.52 51632000 BROADWAY 04/02-05/02 05/06/20222243034343.000
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COMPANY INC

05/09/2022 116160 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

FIRE TERRITORY WATER 69.54 5164FIRE #1 (NEW) 106 E STANSIFER
04/05-04/04

05/09/20222243034343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034343.000 193.13

**Appropriation 2243034344.000   FIRE TERRITORY WASTEWATER

05/04/2022 116036 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER FIRE TERRITORY
WASTEWATER

243.25 51522000 BROADWAY 04/01 05/04/20222243034344.000

05/03/2022 116031 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER FIRE TERRITORY
WASTEWATER

95.71 5061404 HALE RD FIRE #3 04/01 05/03/20222243034344.000

05/03/2022 116031 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER FIRE TERRITORY
WASTEWATER

132.67 5061106 E STANSIFER AVE  04/01 05/03/20222243034344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034344.000 471.63

**Appropriation 2301034521.000   DON SMOKE DETECTOR PROG

04/29/2022 115955 JP MORGAN CHASE DON SMOKE DETECTOR
PROG

164.67 5045SMOKE DETECTORS 04/29/20222301034521.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2301034521.000 164.67

**Appropriation 2419131151.000   FED GR BEAT THE HEAT GROUP

INS

04/28/2022 115951 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE FED GR BEAT THE HEAT
GROUP INS

794.34 50444/22 TOWN TRF 04/28/20222419131151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2419131151.000 794.34

**Appropriation 2419131153.000   FED GR BEAT THE HEAT PERF

05/06/2022 116095 INPRS  fbo PERF FED GR BEAT THE HEAT
PERF

49.18 1160955/6 EE TOWN SHARE 05/06/20222419131153.000

05/06/2022 116094 INPRS  fbo PERF FED GR BEAT THE HEAT
PERF

183.61 1160945/6 ER TOWN SHARE 05/06/20222419131153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2419131153.000 232.79

**Appropriation 2506040324.000   NR HISTORIC PRESERVATION

COMMISSION
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05/03/2022 116032 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER NR HISTORIC
PRESERVATION
COMMISSION

7.39 50621205 W HARRISON AVE 04/01 05/03/20222506040324.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2506040324.000 7.39

**Appropriation 7704131500.000   NR INS UNAPPR EXPENDITURE

05/02/2022 115994 BUSINESS HEALTH PLUS NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

849.00 5053DRUG SCREENS 05/02/20227704131500.000

05/02/2022 115975 PERSONAL COUNSELING
SERVICE INC

NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

575.00 5051EAP SEVICE 05/02/20227704131500.000

05/09/2022 116167 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

25898.37 51695/9 RX CLAIMS 05/09/20227704131500.000

05/02/2022 115976 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

59934.46 50525/2 MED CLAIMS 05/02/20227704131500.000

05/09/2022 116167 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

110816.15 51695/9 MEDICAL CLAIMS 05/09/20227704131500.000

SubTotal Appropriation 7704131500.000 198072.98

**Appropriation 7727131500.000   3RD CLAIM DISB

05/02/2022 115977 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 59934.46 1159775/2 3RD PARTY TRF 05/02/20227727131500.000

05/09/2022 116168 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 136714.52 1161685/9 3RD PARTY TRF 05/09/20227727131500.000

SubTotal Appropriation 7727131500.000 196648.98

**Appropriation 7728131500.000   URM/DDC PAY EE REIMB

REQUESTS

04/30/2022 116193 FLEX ONE AFLAC URM/DDC PAY EE REIMB
REQUESTS

10.00 1161934/22 FLEX ONE EXP 04/30/20227728131500.000

04/30/2022 116194 FLEX ONE AFLAC URM/DDC PAY EE REIMB
REQUESTS

147.97 1161944/22 FLEX ONE EXPENSE 04/30/20227728131500.000

04/30/2022 116188 FLEX ONE AFLAC URM/DDC PAY EE REIMB
REQUESTS

28.42 1161884/22 FLEX ONE EXP 04/30/20227728131500.000

04/30/2022 116188 FLEX ONE AFLAC URM/DDC PAY EE REIMB
REQUESTS

23.00 1161884/22 FLEX ONE EXP 04/30/20227728131500.000

04/30/2022 116188 FLEX ONE AFLAC URM/DDC PAY EE REIMB
REQUESTS

10.00 1161884/22 FLEX ONE EXP 04/30/20227728131500.000

04/30/2022 116188 FLEX ONE AFLAC URM/DDC PAY EE REIMB 10.00 1161884/22 FLEX ONE EXP 04/30/20227728131500.000
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REQUESTS

04/30/2022 116188 FLEX ONE AFLAC URM/DDC PAY EE REIMB
REQUESTS

30.00 1161884/22 FLEX ONE EXP 04/30/20227728131500.000

04/30/2022 116188 FLEX ONE AFLAC URM/DDC PAY EE REIMB
REQUESTS

10.00 1161884/22 FLEX ONE EXP 04/30/20227728131500.000

04/30/2022 116188 FLEX ONE AFLAC URM/DDC PAY EE REIMB
REQUESTS

106.74 1161884/22 FLEX ONE EXP 04/30/20227728131500.000

04/30/2022 116188 FLEX ONE AFLAC URM/DDC PAY EE REIMB
REQUESTS

7.50 1161884/22 FLEX ONE EXP 04/30/20227728131500.000

04/30/2022 116188 FLEX ONE AFLAC URM/DDC PAY EE REIMB
REQUESTS

10.00 1161884/22 FLEX ONE EXP 04/30/20227728131500.000

04/30/2022 116188 FLEX ONE AFLAC URM/DDC PAY EE REIMB
REQUESTS

17.51 1161884/22 FLEX ONE EXP 04/30/20227728131500.000

SubTotal Appropriation 7728131500.000 411.14

**Appropriation 8801043151.000   F PEN RETIREE INSURANCE ER

SHARE

04/28/2022 115951 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE F PEN RETIREE INSURANCE
ER SHARE

8737.74 50444/22 TOWN TRF 04/28/20228801043151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 8801043151.000 8737.74

**Appropriation 8802042151.000   POL PEN RETIREE INSUR ER

SHARE

04/28/2022 115951 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL PEN RETIREE INSUR ER
SHARE

9532.08 50444/22 TOWN TRF 04/28/20228802042151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 8802042151.000 9532.08

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 807197.30
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**Appropriation 1101031318.000   COUNCIL LEGAL SERVICES

05/18/2022 116274 APPLEGATE FIFER PULLIAM
LLC

COUNCIL LEGAL SERVICES 1207.504/22 COUNCIL LEGAL SRV   /  /1101031318.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031318.000 1207.50

**Appropriation 1101031387.000   COUNCIL EE DRIVING RECORDS

05/18/2022 116017 IN.GOV COUNCIL EE DRIVING
RECORDS

15.00DRIVER'S LICENSE CHECK   /  /1101031387.000

05/18/2022 116017 IN.GOV COUNCIL EE DRIVING
RECORDS

15.00DRIVER'S LICENSE CHECK   /  /1101031387.000

05/18/2022 116277 IN.GOV COUNCIL EE DRIVING
RECORDS

15.00DRIVER'S LICENSE CHECKS   /  /1101031387.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031387.000 45.00

**Appropriation 1101031389.000   COUNCIL IT SERVICES

05/18/2022 115987 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC COUNCIL IT SERVICES 1177.194/22 IT SRV   /  /1101031389.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031389.000 1177.19

**Appropriation 1101031399.000   COUNCIL MISC SERVICES & CHGS

05/18/2022 116122 NCSI COUNCIL MISC SERVICES &
CHGS

20.00BACKGROUND SCREENING   /  /1101031399.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031399.000 20.00

**Appropriation 1101032389.000   C/T IT SERVICES

05/18/2022 115987 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC C/T IT SERVICES 1079.124/22 IT SRV   /  /1101032389.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032389.000 1079.12

**Appropriation 1101033204.000   POL SUPPLIES

05/18/2022 116322 QUILL CORPORATION POL SUPPLIES 468.98BINDERS & TONER   /  /1101033204.000

05/18/2022 116322 QUILL CORPORATION POL SUPPLIES 107.982 LARGE TRASH BINS FOR NEW   /  /1101033204.000
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TRAINING ROOM

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033204.000 576.96

**Appropriation 1101033213.000   POL GASOLINE

05/18/2022 116123 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 467.35REIMB MCRS THRU 4/28   /  /1101033213.000

05/18/2022 116220 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 4030.74REIMB MCRS THRU 5/5   /  /1101033213.000

05/18/2022 116123 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 4522.61REIMB MCRS THRU 4/28   /  /1101033213.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033213.000 9020.70

**Appropriation 1101033215.000   POL TIRES & TUBES

05/18/2022 116305 BRIDGESTONE POL TIRES & TUBES 830.03TIRES AND ALIGNMENT #3059   /  /1101033215.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033215.000 830.03

**Appropriation 1101033261.000   POL CRIME DETECTION SUPPLIES

05/18/2022 116322 QUILL CORPORATION POL CRIME DETECTION
SUPPLIES

51.92BINDERS & TONER   /  /1101033261.000

05/18/2022 116302 ARROWHEAD SCIENTIFIC INC. POL CRIME DETECTION
SUPPLIES

1243.44EVIDENCE & COLLECTION
SUPPLIES

  /  /1101033261.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033261.000 1295.36

**Appropriation 1101033292.000   POL K9 SUPPLIES

05/18/2022 116312 FEEDERS SUPPLY POL K9 SUPPLIES 41.99DOG FOOD - K-9   /  /1101033292.000

05/18/2022 116312 FEEDERS SUPPLY POL K9 SUPPLIES 44.94TREATS AND SUPPLIES   /  /1101033292.000

05/18/2022 116321 FEEDERS SUPPLY POL K9 SUPPLIES 87.42SUPPLIES FOR K-9   /  /1101033292.000

05/18/2022 116312 FEEDERS SUPPLY POL K9 SUPPLIES 33.97TREATS AND SUPPLIES   /  /1101033292.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033292.000 208.32

**Appropriation 1101033317.000   POL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

05/18/2022 116304 CHRISTOPHER M BLEDSOE POL PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

1363.08PAINTING  IN TRAINING ROOM   /  /1101033317.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033317.000 1363.08
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**Appropriation 1101033329.000   POL INTERNET SERVICE

05/18/2022 116313 IN OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY POL INTERNET SERVICE 140.47NETWORK ACCESS   /  /1101033329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033329.000 140.47

**Appropriation 1101033330.000   POL CCT INTERNET SERVICE

05/18/2022 116307 DELTA SERVICES LLC POL CCT INTERNET SERVICE 1140.00REPAIR CAMERAS AT HQ &
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

  /  /1101033330.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033330.000 1140.00

**Appropriation 1101033351.000   POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT

05/18/2022 116315 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 166.02BATTERY FOR 300 CHRYSLER   /  /1101033351.000

05/18/2022 116315 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 4.99A/C FUSE UNIT 3067   /  /1101033351.000

05/18/2022 116315 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 65.54WIPER & BULB UNIT 3067   /  /1101033351.000

05/18/2022 116323 VALVOLINE INSTANT OIL
CHANGE

POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 1509.98FLEET OIL CHANGES   /  /1101033351.000

05/18/2022 116324 WORRALL CARBURATION POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 390.80A/C BLOWER REPAIRED UNIT
3048

  /  /1101033351.000

05/18/2022 116324 WORRALL CARBURATION POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 457.97REPLACED RADIATOR UNIT
3057

  /  /1101033351.000

05/18/2022 116315 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 6.49WIPER FLUID UNIT 3080   /  /1101033351.000

05/18/2022 116318 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 721.03REIMB VMR   /  /1101033351.000

05/18/2022 116303 B & B LETTERING & SIGNS POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 75.00NEW GRAPHIC FOR #3047   /  /1101033351.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033351.000 3397.82

**Appropriation 1101033353.000   POL SERVICE CONTRACTS

05/18/2022 116320 TRANSUNION RISK AND
ALTERNATIVE DATA
SOLUTIONS

POL SERVICE CONTRACTS 315.504/22 BACKGROUND CHECKS   /  /1101033353.000

05/18/2022 116325 XEROX CORPORATION POL SERVICE CONTRACTS 61.34COPIER MAINT 3/21-4/21   /  /1101033353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033353.000 376.84

**Appropriation 1101033389.000   POL IT SERVICES

05/18/2022 115987 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC POL IT SERVICES 2059.124/22 IT SRV   /  /1101033389.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101033389.000 2059.12

**Appropriation 1101034203.000   P/D OFFICE SUPPLIES

05/18/2022 116048 OFFICE SUPPLY P/D OFFICE SUPPLIES 113.22BINDERS, PAPER, MISC   /  /1101034203.000

05/18/2022 116048 OFFICE SUPPLY P/D OFFICE SUPPLIES 40.85BATTERIES, MOUSE PAD, NOTE
PAD

  /  /1101034203.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034203.000 154.07

**Appropriation 1101034213.000   P/D GASOLINE

05/18/2022 116220 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE P/D GASOLINE 233.01REIMB MCRS THRU 5/5   /  /1101034213.000

05/18/2022 116123 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE P/D GASOLINE 131.59REIMB MCRS THRU 4/28   /  /1101034213.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034213.000 364.60

**Appropriation 1101034314.000   P/D CONSULTANT SERVICES

05/18/2022 116317 SWT DESIGN INC P/D CONSULTANT SERVICES 2536.50TOC SOP   /  /1101034314.000

05/18/2022 115991 SWT DESIGN INC P/D CONSULTANT SERVICES 3720.20TOC COMMUNITY
ENGAGEMENT SOP

  /  /1101034314.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034314.000 6256.70

**Appropriation 1101034317.000   P/D PROF SERV GIS,WEB ETC

05/18/2022 115985 ENVIROMENTAL SYSTEMS
RESEARCH INSTITUTE INC

P/D PROF SERV GIS,WEB ETC 250.00ARC GIS WEB APP LICENSE
5/8/22-5/7/23

  /  /1101034317.000

05/18/2022 115980 BRIGHTLY SOFTWARE, INC P/D PROF SERV GIS,WEB ETC 19188.09SMART GOV GIS LICENSE
5/1/22-4/30/23

  /  /1101034317.000

05/18/2022 116310 PICTOMETRY INTERNATIONAL
CORP

P/D PROF SERV GIS,WEB ETC 8087.07TOC IMAGERY   /  /1101034317.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034317.000 27525.16

**Appropriation 1101034318.000   P/D LEGAL SERVICES

05/18/2022 116301 APPLEGATE FIFER PULLIAM
LLC

P/D LEGAL SERVICES 770.00LEGAL SRV - PLAN COMM &
BZA

  /  /1101034318.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034318.000 770.00
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**Appropriation 1101034319.001   BLDG ENGINEERING SERVICES

05/18/2022 116047 JACOBI TOOMBS AND LANZ
INC

BLDG ENGINEERING
SERVICES

5850.00TOC PLAN REVIEW 2022   /  /1101034319.001

05/18/2022 116242 JACOBI TOOMBS AND LANZ
INC

BLDG ENGINEERING
SERVICES

2910.00TOC PLAN REVIEW 2022   /  /1101034319.001

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034319.001 8760.00

**Appropriation 1101034353.000   P/D MAINT CONTRACTS

05/18/2022 116051 RICOH P/D MAINT CONTRACTS 557.69COPIER MAINT 1/25-4/24   /  /1101034353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034353.000 557.69

**Appropriation 1101034389.000   P/D IT SERVICES

05/18/2022 115987 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC P/D IT SERVICES 1128.124/22 IT SRV   /  /1101034389.000

05/18/2022 115987 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC BLDG IT SERVICES 1128.124/22 IT SRV   /  /1101034389.001

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034389.001 2256.24

**Appropriation 1101035389.000   COURT COMPUTER PROG

UPGRADES

05/18/2022 115983 CREATIVE INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGIES

COURT COMPUTER PROG
UPGRADES

77.06DOMAIN RENEWAL   /  /1101035389.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035389.000 77.06

**Appropriation 1101036389.000   SAN (PW) IT SERVICES

05/18/2022 115987 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC SAN (PW) IT SERVICES 665.704/22 IT SRV   /  /1101036389.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036389.000 665.70

**Appropriation 1101036392.000   SAN COMPOSTING,  RECYCLING

05/18/2022 116214 EARTH FIRST OF
KENTUCKIANA

SAN COMPOSTING,
RECYCLING

320.25YARD WASTE   /  /1101036392.000

05/18/2022 116214 EARTH FIRST OF
KENTUCKIANA

SAN COMPOSTING,
RECYCLING

480.50YARD WASTE   /  /1101036392.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036392.000 800.75
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**Appropriation 1101036399.000   SAN MISC SERVICES, CHGS

05/18/2022 116052 SAF-TI-CO INC SAN MISC SERVICES, CHGS 41.02SIGN FOR NEW OFFICE   /  /1101036399.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036399.000 41.02

**Appropriation 1101037219.000   GAR SUPPLIES

05/18/2022 116281 BEST EQUIPMENT CO, INC GAR SUPPLIES 337.25QUICK CLAMP TK #48   /  /1101037219.000

05/18/2022 116281 BEST EQUIPMENT CO, INC GAR SUPPLIES 362.77TRANSFER BROOM TK #23   /  /1101037219.000

05/18/2022 116217 GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL
SUPPLY

GAR SUPPLIES 302.32MOUNING BRACKETS FOR
SHELVES

  /  /1101037219.000

05/18/2022 116217 GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL
SUPPLY

GAR SUPPLIES 151.16MOUNING BRACKETS FOR
SHELVES

  /  /1101037219.000

05/18/2022 116216 FASTENAL GAR SUPPLIES 21.39SHOP SUPPLIES   /  /1101037219.000

05/18/2022 116217 GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL
SUPPLY

GAR SUPPLIES 75.58MOUNING BRACKETS FOR
SHELVES

  /  /1101037219.000

05/18/2022 116279 AIR HYDROPOWER INC GAR SUPPLIES 118.41SHOP SUPPLIES   /  /1101037219.000

05/18/2022 116221 ULINE GAR SUPPLIES 738.37STORAGE RACKS   /  /1101037219.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037219.000 2107.25

**Appropriation 1101037351.000   GAR CONTR REPAIR EQUIPMENT

05/18/2022 116282 COMPANY WRENCH LTD GAR CONTR REPAIR
EQUIPMENT

994.58SERVICE JCB #1   /  /1101037351.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037351.000 994.58

**Appropriation 1101037399.000   GAR MISC SERVICES, CHGS

05/18/2022 116288 SUBURBAN TOWING &
RECOVERY

GAR MISC SERVICES, CHGS 200.00TOW TK #39   /  /1101037399.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037399.000 200.00

**Appropriation 1101039249.000   STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES

05/18/2022 116286 RIVERSIDE PAVING STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 65.00HOT PATCH   /  /1101039249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039249.000 65.00

**Appropriation 1101039290.000   STR THUNDER SUPPLIES
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05/18/2022 116052 SAF-TI-CO INC STR THUNDER SUPPLIES 313.42AMBER BARRICADE LIGHTS
THUNDER

  /  /1101039290.000

05/18/2022 116287 RUMPKE OF INDIANA LLC STR THUNDER SUPPLIES 1433.00PORTABLE TOILETS FOR
THUNDER

  /  /1101039290.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039290.000 1746.42

**Appropriation 1101039333.000   STR MISC PRINTING

05/18/2022 116283 HIGHWAY PRESS INC STR MISC PRINTING 394.80ENVELOPES & LETTERHEAD   /  /1101039333.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039333.000 394.80

**Appropriation 1101039353.000   STR MAINT CONTRACTS

05/18/2022 116285 RAYMOND'S LAWN CARE LLC STR MAINT CONTRACTS 8628.755/22 LANDSCAPING   /  /1101039353.000

05/18/2022 116284 THE LANG COMPANY STR MAINT CONTRACTS 26.00COPIER MAINT   /  /1101039353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039353.000 8654.75

**Appropriation 1101039399.000   STR MISC SERVICES & CHGS

05/18/2022 116289 SWANA STR MISC SERVICES & CHGS 223.00MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL   /  /1101039399.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039399.000 223.00

**Appropriation 1101051352.000   MC MAINT SERV NOT ON K

05/18/2022 115993 THE ARTHUR COMPANY LLC MC MAINT SERV NOT ON K 8369.00LIGHT REPAIR TOWN HALL &
FD

  /  /1101051352.000

05/18/2022 115992 THE ARTHUR COMPANY LLC MC MAINT SERV NOT ON K 300.00REPAIR DOOR - PD   /  /1101051352.000

05/18/2022 116117 CINTAS CORPORATION MC MAINT SERV NOT ON K 25.00MAT SRV   /  /1101051352.000

05/18/2022 115988 MR PEST CONTROL & TERMITE MC MAINT SERV NOT ON K 39.00PEST CONTROL - TOWN HALL   /  /1101051352.000

05/18/2022 116113 A PLUS PAPER SHREDDING MC MAINT SERV NOT ON K 151.53SHREDDING SRV   /  /1101051352.000

05/18/2022 115981 CINTAS CORPORATION MC MAINT SERV NOT ON K 25.00MAT SRV   /  /1101051352.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051352.000 8909.53

**Appropriation 1101051353.000   MC CONTR BLDGS, SYSTEMS

MAINT

05/18/2022 116115 ATOM CHEMICAL INC MC CONTR BLDGS, SYSTEMS
MAINT

150.005/22 WATER TREATMENT   /  /1101051353.000
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05/18/2022 115990 SCHARDEIN MECHANICAL
CONTRACTORS INC

MC CONTR BLDGS, SYSTEMS
MAINT

2117.00FAN REPLACEMENT UNIT #3   /  /1101051353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051353.000 2267.00

**Appropriation 1101051354.000   MC GROUNDS MAINTENANCE

05/18/2022 116050 RAYMOND'S LAWN CARE LLC MC GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 4646.255/22 LANDSCAPING   /  /1101051354.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051354.000 4646.25

**Appropriation 1101051356.000   MC HOUSEHOLD, CLEANING

SERVICES

05/18/2022 115982 WEAVER HOLDINGS LLC MC HOUSEHOLD, CLEANING
SERVICES

-62.77CREDIT  CLEANING SRV   /  /1101051356.000

05/18/2022 115982 WEAVER HOLDINGS LLC MC HOUSEHOLD, CLEANING
SERVICES

450.005/22 CLEANING SRV FD   /  /1101051356.000

05/18/2022 115982 WEAVER HOLDINGS LLC MC HOUSEHOLD, CLEANING
SERVICES

1665.005/22 CLEANING SRV TOWN
HALL

  /  /1101051356.000

05/18/2022 115982 WEAVER HOLDINGS LLC MC HOUSEHOLD, CLEANING
SERVICES

816.005/22 CLEANING SRV PD   /  /1101051356.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051356.000 2868.23

**Appropriation 1101051399.000   MC MISC SERVICES, CHARGES

05/18/2022 116114 AQUA BLU SPRING WATER MC MISC SERVICES,
CHARGES

52.50WATER DELIVERY - TOWN HALL   /  /1101051399.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051399.000 52.50

**Appropriation 2209030213.000   CEDIT GASOLINE

05/18/2022 116220 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE CEDIT GASOLINE 48.26REIMB MCRS THRU 5/5   /  /2209030213.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030213.000 48.26

**Appropriation 2209030318.000   CEDIT LEGAL SERVS

05/18/2022 116273 APPLEGATE FIFER PULLIAM
LLC

CEDIT LEGAL SERVS 840.004/22 THEATRE X   /  /2209030318.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030318.000 840.00
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**Appropriation 2209030333.000   CEDIT - NOTICES/ADS

05/18/2022 116218 RAYCOM MEDIA INC CEDIT - NOTICES/ADS 250.00PROVIDENCE HIGH AD   /  /2209030333.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030333.000 250.00

**Appropriation 2209030389.000   CEDIT - COMPUTER/SERVER

UPGRADES

05/18/2022 115987 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC CEDIT - COMPUTER/SERVER
UPGRADES

1128.274/22 IT SRV   /  /2209030389.000

05/18/2022 116018 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC CEDIT - COMPUTER/SERVER
UPGRADES

676.90CONFIGURE LAPTOPS / FIRE
TRUCKS

  /  /2209030389.000

05/18/2022 116314 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC CEDIT - COMPUTER/SERVER
UPGRADES

1216.26NEW COMPUTERS   /  /2209030389.000

05/18/2022 116049 NORTHSIDE SECURITY INC CEDIT - COMPUTER/SERVER
UPGRADES

7864.00DISCOVERY SOFTWARE MUN
CTR CAMERAS

  /  /2209030389.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030389.000 10885.43

**Appropriation 2209030399.000   CEDIT  HIST PRESERV

COMMISSION

05/18/2022 116046 ROBERT E GLASS CEDIT  HIST PRESERV
COMMISSION

300.00CATEGORIZE / ORGANIZE
MUSEUM 3/5-4/19

  /  /2209030399.000

05/18/2022 116019 KURT WEST GARNER CEDIT  HIST PRESERV
COMMISSION

1000.00LAKEVIEW NAT'L REGISTER -
ENDRIS LODGE

  /  /2209030399.000

05/18/2022 116275 APPLEGATE FIFER PULLIAM
LLC

CEDIT  HIST PRESERV
COMMISSION

350.004/22 HIST PRESERV LEGAL SRV   /  /2209030399.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030399.000 1650.00

**Appropriation 2209030430.000   CEDIT SIDEWALKS

05/18/2022 116280 ALLTERRAIN PAVING &
CONTSRUCTION, LLC

CEDIT SIDEWALKS 67275.802020-2021 SIDEWALK BID   /  /2209030430.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030430.000 67275.80

**Appropriation 2217030217.000   UNSF VEH MAINT SUPPLIES

05/18/2022 116244 MBE, LLC UNSF VEH MAINT SUPPLIES 155.87BATTERY, WIPER BLADES   /  /2217030217.000

05/18/2022 116309 DARRELL NEELD UNSF VEH MAINT SUPPLIES 13.00REIMB CAR WASHES   /  /2217030217.000
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05/18/2022 116244 MBE, LLC UNSF VEH MAINT SUPPLIES 3.30WIPER BLADES   /  /2217030217.000

05/18/2022 116244 MBE, LLC UNSF VEH MAINT SUPPLIES -18.00CREDIT   /  /2217030217.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2217030217.000 154.17

**Appropriation 2217030317.000   UNSF RECORDING/RELEASE FEES

05/18/2022 116308 DARRELL NEELD UNSF RECORDING/RELEASE
FEES

53.44REIMB FOR CERT MAIL   /  /2217030317.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2217030317.000 53.44

**Appropriation 2217030318.000   UNSF LEGAL SERVICES

05/18/2022 116241 APPLEGATE FIFER PULLIAM
LLC

UNSF LEGAL SERVICES 3204.50LEGAL SRV - BLDG COMM   /  /2217030318.000

05/18/2022 116241 APPLEGATE FIFER PULLIAM
LLC

UNSF LEGAL SERVICES 5307.50LEGAL SRV - BLDG COMM   /  /2217030318.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2217030318.000 8512.00

**Appropriation 2217030351.000   UNSF REPAIR OF EQUIP

05/18/2022 116246 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE UNSF REPAIR OF EQUIP 143.49REIMB VMR   /  /2217030351.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2217030351.000 143.49

**Appropriation 2240034299.000   LOIT FIRE MISC EQUIPMENT

05/18/2022 116015 DIVE RESCUE INTERNATIONAL LOIT FIRE MISC EQUIPMENT 1011.00WATER RESCUE DRY SUIT   /  /2240034299.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2240034299.000 1011.00

**Appropriation 2243034204.000   FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING

SUPPLIES

05/18/2022 116239 KENWAY DISTRIBUTORS INC FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING
SUPPLIES

186.77CLEANING SUPPLIES   /  /2243034204.000

05/18/2022 116278 WHEATLEY TRUCK PARTS, LLC FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING
SUPPLIES

274.75DEF FLUID   /  /2243034204.000

05/18/2022 115986 FIRE & SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT
CO

FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING
SUPPLIES

226.17LIGHT BAR   /  /2243034204.000

05/18/2022 116236 AUTO ZONE FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING
SUPPLIES

20.29FUSE PACK   /  /2243034204.000
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05/18/2022 116016 EMERGENCY RADIO SERVICE,
LLC

FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING
SUPPLIES

923.36PAGER FOR NEW CAPTAIN   /  /2243034204.000

05/18/2022 116116 AUTO ZONE FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING
SUPPLIES

124.66BALL & HITCH   /  /2243034204.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034204.000 1756.00

**Appropriation 2243034205.000   FIRE TERRITORY EMS SUPPLIES

05/18/2022 116237 EMERGENCY MEDICAL
PRODUCTS INC

FIRE TERRITORY EMS
SUPPLIES

1041.63EMS SUPPLIES   /  /2243034205.000

05/18/2022 116245 STRYKER SALES
CORPORATION

FIRE TERRITORY EMS
SUPPLIES

4760.60AED'S   /  /2243034205.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034205.000 5802.23

**Appropriation 2243034212.000   FIRE TERRITORY DIESEL FUEL

05/18/2022 116219 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE FIRE TERRITORY DIESEL
FUEL

667.16REIMB MCRS THRU 5/5   /  /2243034212.000

05/18/2022 116124 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE FIRE TERRITORY DIESEL
FUEL

457.28REIMB MCRS THRU 4/28   /  /2243034212.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034212.000 1124.44

**Appropriation 2243034213.000   FIRE TERRITORY GASOLINE

05/18/2022 116220 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE FIRE TERRITORY GASOLINE 156.75REIMB MCRS THRU 5/5   /  /2243034213.000

05/18/2022 116220 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE FIRE TERRITORY GASOLINE 267.84REIMB MCRS THRU 5/5   /  /2243034213.000

05/18/2022 116123 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE FIRE TERRITORY GASOLINE 463.93REIMB MCRS THRU 4/28   /  /2243034213.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034213.000 888.52

**Appropriation 2243034219.000   FIRE TERRITORY VEH MAINT

SUPPLIES

05/18/2022 115979 AUTO ZONE FIRE TERRITORY VEH MAINT
SUPPLIES

9.38FUSE - RESCUE 72   /  /2243034219.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034219.000 9.38

**Appropriation 2243034240.000   FIRE TERRITORY REPLACEMENT

GEAR/CLOTHING
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05/18/2022 115989 RIVER CITY WORK WEAR FIRE TERRITORY
REPLACEMENT
GEAR/CLOTHING

190.93PROMOTION UNIFORM CHANGE
- P OLSON

  /  /2243034240.000

05/18/2022 115989 RIVER CITY WORK WEAR FIRE TERRITORY
REPLACEMENT
GEAR/CLOTHING

165.95PROMOTION UNIFORM CHANGE
- K JOHNSON

  /  /2243034240.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034240.000 356.88

**Appropriation 2243034243.000   FIRE TERRITORY SMALL

TOOLS/EQUIP

05/18/2022 116276 FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE &
SUPPLY CO

FIRE TERRITORY SMALL
TOOLS/EQUIP

4078.69TOOLS FOR PREFORM HOSE
TEST

  /  /2243034243.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034243.000 4078.69

**Appropriation 2243034247.000   FIRE TERRITORY OSHA REQ'D

GEAR

05/18/2022 116021 RIVER CITY WORK WEAR FIRE TERRITORY OSHA
REQ'D GEAR

1252.81NEW HIRE UNIFORM - S
UNDERWOOD

  /  /2243034247.000

05/18/2022 116021 RIVER CITY WORK WEAR FIRE TERRITORY OSHA
REQ'D GEAR

1250.81NEW HIRE UNIFORM - K WHITE   /  /2243034247.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034247.000 2503.62

**Appropriation 2243034250.000   FIRE TERRITORY THUNDER

SUPPLIES

05/18/2022 115984 CUNNINGHAM GOLF CARTS FIRE TERRITORY THUNDER
SUPPLIES

370.00GOLF CART RENTAL FOR
THUNDER

  /  /2243034250.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034250.000 370.00

**Appropriation 2243034314.000   FIRE TERRITORY MEDICAL EXAMS

05/18/2022 116013 ASCENSION ST VINCENT
PUBLIC SAFETY MEDICAL

FIRE TERRITORY MEDICAL
EXAMS

4517.18PERF MEDICAL EXAMS FOR
NEW HIRES

  /  /2243034314.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034314.000 4517.18

**Appropriation 2243034351.000   FIRE TERRITORY REPAIR OF EQUIP
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05/18/2022 116022 THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY
LLC

FIRE TERRITORY REPAIR OF
EQUIP

110.00SERVICE KOHLER 2
GENERATOR

  /  /2243034351.000

05/18/2022 116119 FIRE & SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT
CO

FIRE TERRITORY REPAIR OF
EQUIP

578.30COOLANT LEAK ENG 71   /  /2243034351.000

05/18/2022 116118 FIRE & SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT
CO

FIRE TERRITORY REPAIR OF
EQUIP

2754.91REPLACE DOOR HINGE ENG 72   /  /2243034351.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034351.000 3443.21

**Appropriation 2243034352.000   FIRE TERRITORY REPAIR OF BLDG

05/18/2022 116243 NATHAN WALLS FIRE TERRITORY REPAIR OF
BLDG

625.00RESTRIPE ST 2 PARKING LOT   /  /2243034352.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034352.000 625.00

**Appropriation 2243034353.000   FIRE TERRITORY MAINT

CONTRACTS

05/18/2022 116235 AIR GAS, LLC FIRE TERRITORY MAINT
CONTRACTS

62.00CYLINDER RENTAL   /  /2243034353.000

05/18/2022 116014 ATOM CHEMICAL INC FIRE TERRITORY MAINT
CONTRACTS

105.005/22 WATER TREATMENT
STATION 1

  /  /2243034353.000

05/18/2022 115978 A PLUS PAPER SHREDDING FIRE TERRITORY MAINT
CONTRACTS

54.00SHREDDING SRV   /  /2243034353.000

05/18/2022 116014 ATOM CHEMICAL INC FIRE TERRITORY MAINT
CONTRACTS

105.005/22 WATER TREATMENT
STATION 2

  /  /2243034353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034353.000 326.00

**Appropriation 2243034389.000   FIRE TERRITORY I.T. SERVICES

05/18/2022 115987 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC FIRE TERRITORY I.T.
SERVICES

2059.124/22 IT SRV   /  /2243034389.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034389.000 2059.12

**Appropriation 2243034399.000   FIRE TERRITORY MISC

SERVICES/CHARGES

05/18/2022 116238 JOSHUA MIDDLETON
PHOTOGRAPHY

FIRE TERRITORY MISC
SERVICES/CHARGES

45.00DIVE CLASS PHOTOS   /  /2243034399.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 2243034399.000 45.00

**Appropriation 2301033511.000   DON POL EQUIP & SUPPLIES

05/18/2022 116311 EXTREME EMERGENCY
LIGHTING

DON POL EQUIP & SUPPLIES 195.00LIGHT INSTALLED IN
UNMARKED CAR

  /  /2301033511.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2301033511.000 195.00

**Appropriation 2421033201.000   NR POL FED/SEIZED JUSTICE

05/18/2022 116316 SAMPAN GROUP LLC NR POL FED/SEIZED JUSTICE 810.00T-SHIRTS FOR JR POLICE
ACADEMY

  /  /2421033201.000

05/18/2022 116306 COVERTTRACK GROUP INC NR POL FED/SEIZED JUSTICE 1200.001 YR AIRTIME MAPPING
PRODUCT -NARC DIV

  /  /2421033201.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2421033201.000 2010.00

**Appropriation 2493131590.000   FED GRANT FIRE FEMA PORT

SECURITY

05/18/2022 116015 DIVE RESCUE INTERNATIONAL FED GRANT FIRE FEMA PORT
SECURITY

3033.00WATER RESCUE DRY SUIT   /  /2493131590.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2493131590.000 3033.00

**Appropriation 4444034375.000   FIRE TERR EQUIP REPLACEMENT

LEASE PURCHASES

05/18/2022 116319 TRAILER WORLD, INC FIRE TERR EQUIP
REPLACEMENT LEASE
PURCHASES

11995.00DIVE EQUIPMENT TRAILER   /  /4444034375.000

SubTotal Appropriation 4444034375.000 11995.00

**Appropriation 7703131500.000   MCRS GASOLINE & DIESEL

(CONTROL ACCT)

05/18/2022 116121 JACOBI OIL SERVICE INC MCRS GASOLINE & DIESEL
(CONTROL ACCT)

6191.141720 UNL @ 3.5995   /  /7703131500.000

05/18/2022 116120 JACOBI OIL SERVICE INC MCRS GASOLINE & DIESEL
(CONTROL ACCT)

6039.921610 UNL @ 3.7515   /  /7703131500.000

05/18/2022 116121 JACOBI OIL SERVICE INC MCRS GASOLINE & DIESEL
(CONTROL ACCT)

2905.80580 DIESEL @ 5.0100   /  /7703131500.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 7703131500.000 15136.86

**Appropriation 7704131500.000   NR INS UNAPPR EXPENDITURE

05/18/2022 116020 PLANET FITNESS NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

169.924/22 FITNESS MEMBERSHIP   /  /7704131500.000

05/18/2022 116012 ANYTIME FITNESS -
CHARLESTOWN

NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

60.004/22 FITNESS MEMBERSHIP   /  /7704131500.000

05/18/2022 116011 ANYTIME FITNESS NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

50.004/22 FITNESS MEMBERSHIP   /  /7704131500.000

SubTotal Appropriation 7704131500.000 279.92

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 256674.45
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**Appropriation 6201001151.000   WW GROUP INSURANCE

04/28/2022 115953 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE WW GROUP INSURANCE 11109.51 103814/22 TOWN TRF 04/28/20226201001151.000

04/28/2022 115953 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE WW B/O GROUP INSURANCE 5054.51 103814/22 TOWN TRF 04/28/20226201001151.001

SubTotal Appropriation 6201001151.001 16164.02

**Appropriation 6201001153.000   WW ER SHARE PERF

05/06/2022 116099 INPRS  fbo PERF WW ER SHARE PERF 1955.12 1160995/6 ER WW SHARE 05/06/20226201001153.000

05/06/2022 116099 INPRS  fbo PERF WW ER SHARE PERF 523.68 1160995/6 EE WW SHARE 05/06/20226201001153.000

05/06/2022 116099 INPRS  fbo PERF WW B/O ER SHARE PERF 699.80 1160995/6 ER WWBO SHARE 05/06/20226201001153.001

05/06/2022 116099 INPRS  fbo PERF WW B/O ER SHARE PERF 187.46 1160995/6 EE WWBO SHARE 05/06/20226201001153.001

SubTotal Appropriation 6201001153.001 3366.06

**Appropriation 6201001157.000   WW CLOTHING/UNIFORMS

05/11/2022 116267 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL WW CLOTHING/UNIFORMS 44.73 10436UNIFORMS - R MORRIS 05/11/20226201001157.000

05/11/2022 116267 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL WW CLOTHING/UNIFORMS 98.96 10436UNIFORMS - B HALE 05/11/20226201001157.000

05/11/2022 116267 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL WW CLOTHING/UNIFORMS 168.94 10436UNIFORMS - C LEONHARDT 05/11/20226201001157.000

SubTotal Appropriation 6201001157.000 312.63

**Appropriation 6201001203.001   WW B/O OFFICE SUPPLIES AND

MATERIALS

04/28/2022 115924 JP MORGAN CHASE WW B/O OFFICE SUPPLIES
AND MATERIALS

54.85 10380NOTARY SUPPLIES - L BORHO 04/28/20226201001203.001

05/11/2022 116269 JP MORGAN CHASE WW B/O OFFICE SUPPLIES
AND MATERIALS

39.35 10437UV LIGHT & POST ITS 05/11/20226201001203.001

04/28/2022 115924 JP MORGAN CHASE WW B/O OFFICE SUPPLIES
AND MATERIALS

54.85 10380NOTARY SUPPLIES - J SUELL 04/28/20226201001203.001

05/11/2022 116269 JP MORGAN CHASE WW B/O OFFICE SUPPLIES
AND MATERIALS

9.09 10437REFILL PAGES 05/11/20226201001203.001

SubTotal Appropriation 6201001203.001 158.14
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**Appropriation 6201001204.000   WW PLANT MISC MATERIALS AND

SUPPLIES

05/11/2022 116268 JP MORGAN CHASE WW PLANT MISC MATERIALS
AND SUPPLIES

-62.99 10437CREDIT 05/11/20226201001204.000

05/11/2022 116268 JP MORGAN CHASE WW PLANT MISC MATERIALS
AND SUPPLIES

26.25 10437DECANTER 05/11/20226201001204.000

05/11/2022 116268 JP MORGAN CHASE WW PLANT MISC MATERIALS
AND SUPPLIES

59.49 10437KEY CABINET 05/11/20226201001204.000

SubTotal Appropriation 6201001204.000 22.75

**Appropriation 6201001205.000   WW COLLECTION SYSTEM MISC

CHARGES

05/11/2022 116266 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SRV -
PLANT

WW COLLECTION SYSTEM
MISC CHARGES

15.92 10435WATER 05/11/20226201001205.000

05/11/2022 116265 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SRV -
PLANT

WW COLLECTION SYSTEM
MISC CHARGES

24.99 10435IPAD CHARGER 05/11/20226201001205.000

SubTotal Appropriation 6201001205.000 40.91

**Appropriation 6201001220.001   WW COLL SYSTEM P.S. MISC

05/11/2022 116272 LOWE'S  HOME CENTERS INC WW COLL SYSTEM P.S. MISC 34.16 10438PS #10 SUPPLIES 05/11/20226201001220.001

SubTotal Appropriation 6201001220.001 34.16

**Appropriation 6201001221.015   WW RESIDENT METERS

05/11/2022 116266 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SRV -
PLANT

WW RESIDENT METERS 19.42 10435METER PARTS 05/11/20226201001221.015

SubTotal Appropriation 6201001221.015 19.42

**Appropriation 6201001329.000   WWTP INTERNET

04/29/2022 115961 SPECTRUM WWTP INTERNET 770.00 10382WWTP 1 LEUTHART FIBER
INTERNET 4/24-5/23

04/29/20226201001329.000

05/06/2022 116150 SPECTRUM WWTP INTERNET 153.53 104285/22 SHORTEL INTERNET
SERVICE

05/06/20226201001329.000

05/06/2022 116150 SPECTRUM WWBO INTERNET 107.62 104285/22 SHORTEL INTERNET
SERVICE

05/06/20226201001329.001
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SubTotal Appropriation 6201001329.001 1031.15

**Appropriation 6201001341.000   WWTP ELECTRIC

05/09/2022 116162 DUKE ENERGY WWTP ELECTRIC 622.24 104311096 IRVING DRIVE   4/2-5/2 05/09/20226201001341.000

05/06/2022 116143 DUKE ENERGY WWTP ELECTRIC 553.35 104261 LEUTHART DRIVE  3/26-4/28 05/06/20226201001341.000

05/06/2022 116143 DUKE ENERGY WWTP ELECTRIC 379.85 10426PS 2 446 CORNELL AVE
3/26-4/28

05/06/20226201001341.000

05/02/2022 115973 CLARK COUNTY REMC WWTP ELECTRIC 48.89 10383BIG SPRINGS  3/24-4/23 05/02/20226201001341.000

05/03/2022 116001 DUKE ENERGY WWBO ELECTRIC 372.79 103852000 BROADWAY 3/24-4/26 05/03/20226201001341.001

SubTotal Appropriation 6201001341.001 1977.12

**Appropriation 6201001342.000   WWTP NATURAL GAS

05/06/2022 116140 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

WWTP NATURAL GAS 990.69 104243/22 WW GAS 05/06/20226201001342.000

05/03/2022 116009 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

WWBO NATURAL GAS 157.21 103873/2 2000 BROADWAY 05/03/20226201001342.001

SubTotal Appropriation 6201001342.001 1147.90

**Appropriation 6201001343.001   WWBO WATER

05/06/2022 116155 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

WWBO WATER 22.35 104292000 BROADWAY 04/02-05/02 05/06/20226201001343.001

SubTotal Appropriation 6201001343.001 22.35

**Appropriation 6201001344.000   WWTP WASTEWATER

05/03/2022 116025 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER WWTP WASTEWATER 11.63 103881 LEUTHART DRIVE 04/01 05/03/20226201001344.000

05/03/2022 116025 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER WWTP WASTEWATER 388.99 103881 LEUTHART DRIVE 04/01 05/03/20226201001344.000

05/03/2022 116025 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER WWTP WASTEWATER 92.19 103881 LEUTHART DRIVE 04/01 05/03/20226201001344.000

05/04/2022 116039 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER WWBO WASTEWATER 66.66 104212000 BROADWAY 04/01 05/04/20226201001344.001

SubTotal Appropriation 6201001344.001 559.47

**Appropriation 6201001354.001   WW COLL SYSTEM PS REPAIRS
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05/11/2022 116265 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SRV -
PLANT

WW COLL SYSTEM PS
REPAIRS

324.77 10435PS#17 PARTS FOR GATE 05/11/20226201001354.001

05/11/2022 116265 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SRV -
PLANT

WW COLL SYSTEM PS
REPAIRS

6.40 10435PS#17 REPAIR PARTS 05/11/20226201001354.001

05/11/2022 116266 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SRV -
PLANT

WW COLL SYSTEM PS
REPAIRS

101.91 10435PS#17 GATE REPAIR 05/11/20226201001354.001

SubTotal Appropriation 6201001354.001 433.08

**Appropriation 6201001398.000   WW B/O MISC SERVICES AND

CHARGES

05/10/2022 116247 PNC BANK WW B/O MISC SERVICES AND
CHARGES

2448.84 116247BILLS 05/10/20226201001398.000

05/10/2022 116247 PNC BANK WW B/O MISC SERVICES AND
CHARGES

614.71 116247FEES 05/10/20226201001398.000

05/10/2022 116247 PNC BANK WW B/O MISC SERVICES AND
CHARGES

3197.18 116247BILL POSTAGE 05/10/20226201001398.000

SubTotal Appropriation 6201001398.000 6260.73

**Appropriation 6501001151.000   SW GROUP INSURANCE

04/28/2022 115954 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE SW GROUP INSURANCE 8331.01 103814/22 TOWN TRF 04/28/20226501001151.000

04/28/2022 115954 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE SW B/O INSURANCE 2166.22 103814/22 TOWN TRF 04/28/20226501001151.001

SubTotal Appropriation 6501001151.001 10497.23

**Appropriation 6501001153.000   SW ER SHARE PERF

05/06/2022 116100 INPRS  fbo PERF SW ER SHARE PERF 1829.83 1161005/6 ER SW SHARE 05/06/20226501001153.000

05/06/2022 116100 INPRS  fbo PERF SW ER SHARE PERF 490.15 1161005/6 EE SW SHARE 05/06/20226501001153.000

05/06/2022 116100 INPRS  fbo PERF SW B/O ER SHARE PERF 166.37 1161005/6 ER SWBO SHARE 05/06/20226501001153.001

05/06/2022 116100 INPRS  fbo PERF SW B/O ER SHARE PERF 44.56 1161005/6 EE SWBO SHARE 05/06/20226501001153.001

SubTotal Appropriation 6501001153.001 2530.91

**Appropriation 6501001157.000   SW CLOTHING/UNIFORMS

05/04/2022 116074 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SW CLOTHING/UNIFORMS 149.97 10422CLOTHING - R MARTIN 05/04/20226501001157.000



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 05/12/2022 09:20:06 AM

Installed by the Civil Town of Clarksville-2012

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 5

DATE 
FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 
DATEAPPROP #PO #

SubTotal Appropriation 6501001157.000 149.97

**Appropriation 6501001203.001   SW B/O OFFICE SUPPLIES

04/28/2022 115925 JP MORGAN CHASE SW B/O OFFICE SUPPLIES 23.51 10380NOTARY SUPPLIES - J SUELL 04/28/20226501001203.001

05/11/2022 116270 JP MORGAN CHASE SW B/O OFFICE SUPPLIES 3.90 10437REFILL PAGES 05/11/20226501001203.001

04/28/2022 115925 JP MORGAN CHASE SW B/O OFFICE SUPPLIES 23.51 10380NOTARY SUPPLIES - L BORHO 04/28/20226501001203.001

05/11/2022 116270 JP MORGAN CHASE SW B/O OFFICE SUPPLIES 16.87 10437UV LIGHT & POST ITS 05/11/20226501001203.001

SubTotal Appropriation 6501001203.001 67.79

**Appropriation 6501001299.000   SW MISC EXPENSE

05/06/2022 116107 JP MORGAN CHASE SW MISC EXPENSE 52.00 10423PERMIT RENEWAL 05/06/20226501001299.000

05/06/2022 116107 JP MORGAN CHASE SW MISC EXPENSE 7.58 10423POSTAGE 05/06/20226501001299.000

SubTotal Appropriation 6501001299.000 59.58

**Appropriation 6501001311.000   SW UTILITIES OFFICE/SHOP

05/03/2022 116028 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER SW UTILITIES OFFICE/SHOP 59.47 103891414 VAXTER AVENUE 04/01 05/03/20226501001311.000

05/09/2022 116159 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SW UTILITIES OFFICE/SHOP 26.45 10430125 E HARRISON AVE
04/05-05/03

05/09/20226501001311.000

05/10/2022 116215 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SW UTILITIES OFFICE/SHOP 69.66 104331101 N CLARK BLVD 04/07-05/05 05/10/20226501001311.000

05/03/2022 116028 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER SW UTILITIES OFFICE/SHOP 67.95 10389125A/127 E HARRISON AVENUE
04/01

05/03/20226501001311.000

05/03/2022 116028 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER SW UTILITIES OFFICE/SHOP 58.27 103891030 IRVING DRIVE 04/01 05/03/20226501001311.000

05/03/2022 116028 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER SW UTILITIES OFFICE/SHOP 22.40 10389131 E HARRISON AVENUE  04/01 05/03/20226501001311.000

05/10/2022 116196 DUKE ENERGY SW UTILITIES OFFICE/SHOP 116.87 104321020 IRVING DRIVE  4/2-5/2 05/10/20226501001311.000

05/10/2022 116215 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SW UTILITIES OFFICE/SHOP 18.64 10433131 E HARRISON AVE
04/05-05/03

05/10/20226501001311.000

05/04/2022 116038 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER SW UTILITIES BILLING
OFFICE

28.57 104212000 BROADWAY 04/01 05/04/20226501001311.001

05/06/2022 116149 SPECTRUM SW UTILITIES BILLING
OFFICE

46.11 104285/22 SHORTEL INTERNET
SERVICE

05/06/20226501001311.001

05/06/2022 116145 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SW UTILITIES FIRESTATION 37.17 104271419 CEDAR ST  04/02-05/02 05/06/20226501001311.002

05/03/2022 115998 DUKE ENERGY SW UTILITIES FIRESTATION 186.45 103841407 CEDAR ST  3/24-4/26 05/03/20226501001311.002

05/10/2022 116233 IN AMERICAN WATER SW UTILITIES PUMP STATION 36.65 104341030 IRVING DRIVE  04/05-05/03 05/10/20226501001311.003
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COMPANY INC

SubTotal Appropriation 6501001311.003 774.66

**Appropriation 6501001341.000   SW BO ELECTRIC

05/03/2022 116002 DUKE ENERGY SW BO ELECTRIC 159.76 103852000 BROADWAY 3/24-4/26 05/03/20226501001341.000

05/06/2022 116144 DUKE ENERGY SW BO ELECTRIC 402.16 10426133 HARRISON AVE   3/26-4/28 05/06/20226501001341.000

05/06/2022 116144 DUKE ENERGY SW BO ELECTRIC 197.75 10426125 HARRISON AVE E  3/26-4/28 05/06/20226501001341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 6501001341.000 759.67

**Appropriation 6501001342.000   SW BO NATURAL GAS

05/03/2022 116010 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

SW BO NATURAL GAS 67.37 103873/22 2000 BROADWAY 05/03/20226501001342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 6501001342.000 67.37

**Appropriation 6501001343.000   SW BO WATER

05/06/2022 116156 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SW BO WATER 9.58 104292000 BROADWAY 04/02-05/02 05/06/20226501001343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 6501001343.000 9.58

**Appropriation 6501001399.000   SW MISC SERVICES AND CHARGES

05/11/2022 116271 JP MORGAN CHASE SW MISC SERVICES AND
CHARGES

-129.89 10437DUPLICATE PMT 05/11/20226501001399.000

05/11/2022 116271 JP MORGAN CHASE SW MISC SERVICES AND
CHARGES

1539.99 10437SW IT ANNUAL 05/11/20226501001399.000

05/06/2022 116142 SPECTRUM SW MISC SERVICES AND
CHARGES

119.99 104255/22 INTERNET 125 E HARRISON
AVE

05/06/20226501001399.000

SubTotal Appropriation 6501001399.000 1530.09

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 47996.74
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**Appropriation 6201001201.000   WW SAFETY EQUIPMENT

05/18/2022 116227 CINTAS CORPORATION WW SAFETY EQUIPMENT 275.37FIRST AID SUPPLIES   /  /6201001201.000

SubTotal Appropriation 6201001201.000 275.37

**Appropriation 6201001202.000   WW LAB EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES

05/18/2022 116262 USA BLUEBOOK WW LAB
EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES

1236.17LAB SUPPLIES   /  /6201001202.000

SubTotal Appropriation 6201001202.000 1236.17

**Appropriation 6201001204.000   WW PLANT MISC MATERIALS AND

SUPPLIES
